



# BID TABULATION

## Reese Road Bridge at Cooper Creek

### RFB No. 20-0061

April 24, 2020

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular Bidder. Submittal copies are being forwarded to the department representative, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Item	Description	Unit	Approx. Qty.	Scott Bridge Co. (Opelika, AL)		Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)	
				UNIT	EXT	UNIT	EXT
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	16,151.08	16,151.08	33,786.17	33,786.17
210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE	LS	1	769,591.46	769,591.46	310,962.48	310,962.48
432-5010	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	SY	829	11.28	9,351.12	17.73	14,698.17
433-1000	REINF CONC APPROACH SLAB	SY	109	286.17	31,192.53	617.29	67,284.61
515-2020	GALV STEEL PIPE HANDRAIL, 2 IN, ROUND	LF	89	62.74	5,583.86	114.44	10,185.16
610-0200	REM CH LK FENCE, ALL SIZES & TYPES	LF	48	25.00	1,200.00	27.43	1,316.64
634-2100	RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS	EA	9	160.00	1,440.00	164.54	1,480.86
643-1132	CH LK FENCE, ZC COAT, 4 FT, 9 GA	LF	44	75.00	3,300.00	82.28	3,620.32
643-8010	GATE, CHAIN LINK ZC COAT -	EA	1	1,900.00	1,900.00	2,084.21	2,084.21
641-1100	GUARDRAIL, TP T	LF	277	62.50	17,312.50	65.82	18,232.14
641-1200	GUARDRAIL, TP W	LF	65	41.49	2,696.85	26.33	1,711.45
641-5001	GUARDRAIL ANCHORAGE, TP 1	EA	2	1,900.00	3,800.00	1,974.51	3,949.02
641-5015	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, TP 12A, 31 IN, TANGENT, ENERGY-ABSORBING	EA	2	3,432.00	6,864.00	3,181.16	6,362.32

Item	Description	Unit	Approx. Qty.	Scott Bridge Co. (Opelika, AL)		Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)	
				UNIT	EXT	UNIT	EXT
310-1101	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	TN	315	53.62	16,890.30	43.74	13,778.10
318-3000	AGGR SURF CRS	TN	50	32.65	1,632.50	23.55	1,177.50
402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	50	150.35	7,517.50	117.75	5,887.50
402-1812	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	92	134.24	12,350.08	117.75	10,833.00
402-3130	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	94	123.51	11,609.94	117.75	11,068.50
402-3121	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	66	118.14	7,797.24	117.75	7,771.50
402-3190	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	33	118.14	3,898.62	117.75	3,885.75
413-1000	TACK COAT	GL	94	6.44	605.36	5.49	516.06
441-0016	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN TK	SY	51	48.33	2,464.83	51.56	2,629.56
441-0106	CONC SIDEWALK, 6 IN	SY	255	48.33	12,324.15	50.46	12,867.30
441-4130	CONC GUTTER WITH RAISED EDGE, 6 IN X 30 IN	LF	267	13.96	3,727.32	21.94	5,857.98
441-6022	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 6 IN X 30 IN, TP 2	LF	500	13.96	6,980.00	20.85	10,425.00
500-3200	CLASS B CONCRETE	CY	12	222.36	2,668.32	219.39	2,632.68
550-1180	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	LF	229	59.31	13,581.99	81.35	18,629.15
550-1240	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 24 IN, H 1-10	LF	26	80.06	2,081.56	93.23	2,423.98
550-4218	FLARED END SECTION 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	2	1,296.30	2,592.60	1,387.51	2,775.02
550-4224	FLARED END SECTION 24 IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	1	1,408.56	1,408.56	1,447.89	1,447.89
600-0001	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	26	328.99	8,553.74	149.31	3,882.06

Item	Description	Unit	Approx. Qty.	Scott Bridge Co. (Opelika, AL)		Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)	
				UNIT	EXT	UNIT	EXT
611-3000	RECONSTR CATCH BASIN, GROUP 1	EA	2	3,540.95	7,081.90	3,871.22	7,742.44
668-1100	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	EA	4	4,438.89	17,755.56	3,193.31	12,773.24
668-1110	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	LF	13	384.96	5,004.48	272.97	3,548.61
668-2100	DROP INLET, GP 1	EA	4	2,727.37	10,909.48	3,736.48	14,945.92
668-2110	DROP INLET, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	LF	1	384.96	384.96	272.97	272.97
668-4300	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1	EA	2	2,194.37	4,388.74	3,542.70	7,085.40
668-4311	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1, ADDL DEPTH, CL 1	LF	3	384.96	1,154.88	272.97	818.91
163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	AC	1	750.00	750.00	822.71	822.71
163-0240	MULCH	TN	16	250.00	4,000.00	274.24	4,387.84
163-0300	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	4	2,000.00	8,000.00	800.00	3,200.00
163-0502	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 2	EA	1	850.00	850.00	932.41	932.41
163-0527	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE RIP RAP CHECK DAMS, STONE PLAIN RIP RAP/SAND BAGS	EA	10	550.00	5,500.00	603.32	6,033.20
163-0550	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	10	300.00	3,000.00	462.78	4,627.80
165-0030	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP C	LF	856	1.00	856.00	1.10	941.60
165-0041	MAINTENANCE OF CHECK DAMS - ALL TYPES	LF	150	10.00	1,500.00	10.97	1,645.50
165-0086	MAINTENANCE OF SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 2	EA	1	200.00	200.00	219.39	219.39
165-0101	MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	4	750.00	3,000.00	304.39	1,217.56
165-0105	MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	10	100.00	1,000.00	165.18	1,651.80

Item	Description	Unit	Approx. Qty.	Scott Bridge Co. (Opelika, AL)		Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)	
				UNIT	EXT	UNIT	EXT
170-1000	FLOATING SILT RETENTION BARRIER	LF	121	20.00	2,420.00	21.94	2,654.74
171-0030	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	LF	1711	3.75	6,416.25	4.11	7,032.21
603-2018	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 1, 18 IN	SY	147	56.40	8,290.80	84.97	12,490.59
603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	SY	147	15.61	2,294.67	5.92	870.24
643-8200	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	LF	666	2.50	1,665.00	2.74	1,824.84
700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,290.85	3,290.85
700-7000	AGRICULTURAL LIME	TN	3	150.00	450.00	164.54	493.62
700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	TN	1	850.00	850.00	932.41	932.41
700-8110	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	LB	50	4.00	200.00	4.39	219.50
716-2000	EROSION CONTROL MATS, SLOPES	SY	591	2.00	1,182.00	2.19	1,294.29
636-1020	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 3	SF	33	22.90	755.70	25.12	828.96
636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	74	9.90	732.60	10.86	803.64
652-5701	SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	LF	26	12.00	312.00	13.16	342.16
652-5801	SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	LF	189	3.00	567.00	3.30	623.70
653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	LF	770	2.00	1,540.00	2.19	1,686.30
653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	785	2.00	1,570.00	2.19	1,719.15
654-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1	EA	14	7.50	105.00	8.23	115.22
657-1085	PREFORMED PLASTIC SOLID PVMT MKG, 8 IN, CONTRAST (BLACK-WHITE), TP PB	LF	272	8.50	2,312.00	9.32	2,535.04

Item	Description	Unit	Approx. Qty.	Scott Bridge Co. (Opelika, AL)		Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)	
				UNIT	EXT	UNIT	EXT
657-3086	PREFORMED PLASTIC SKIP PVMT, MKG, 8 IN, CONTRAST (BLACK-YELLOW), TP PB	GLF	272	4.50	1,224.00	4.93	1,340.96
550-1241	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 24 IN, H 10-15	LF	123	178.06	21,901.38	311.53	38,318.19
660-0008	SAN SEWER PIPE, 8 IN, PVC	LF	42	61.48	2,582.16	277.53	11,656.26
660-0010	SAN SEWER PIPE, 10 IN, PVC	LF	105	77.16	8,101.80	283.01	29,716.05
668-3300	SAN SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1	EA	3	6,937.23	20,811.69	7,130.18	21,390.54
668-3311	SAN SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1, ADDL DEPTH, CL 1	LF	25	396.79	9,919.75	109.70	2,742.50
670-1060	WATER MAIN, 6 IN	LF	188	81.23	15,271.24	133.83	25,160.04
670-3066	TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE ASSEMBLY, 6 IN X 6 IN	EA	2	5,782.33	11,564.66	7,481.20	14,962.40
670-9245	STEEL CASING, 12 IN	LF	50	138.26	6,913.00	115.81	5,790.50
211-0300	BRIDGE EXCAVATION, STREAM CROSSING	CY	2026	12.89	26,115.14	18.02	36,508.52
500-0100	GROOVED CONCRETE	SY	288	48.90	14,083.20	20.11	5,791.68
500-1006	SUPERSTR CONCRETE, CL AA, BR NO -	CY	248	943.51	233,990.48	1,183.21	293,436.08
500-3002	CLASS AA CONCRETE	CY	412	498.95	205,567.40	731.48	301,369.76
507-9030	PSC BEAMS, AASHTO, BULB TEE, 54 IN, BR NO -	LF	565	470.25	265,691.25	323.12	182,562.80
511-1000	BAR REINF STEEL	LB	62163	1.12	69,622.56	1.35	83,920.05
511-3000	SUPERSTR REINF STEEL, BR NO -	LB	42710	1.27	54,241.70	1.21	51,679.10
516-1100	ALUM HANDRAIL, STD 3626	LF	180	109.83	19,769.40	119.69	21,544.20
520-0573	H-PILE POINTS, HP 14 X 73	EA	8	185.69	1,485.52	172.46	1,379.68

Item	Description	Unit	Approx. Qty.	Scott Bridge Co. (Opelika, AL)		Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)	
				UNIT	EXT	UNIT	EXT
520-1147	PILING IN PLACE, STEEL H, HP 14 X 73	LF	150	309.06	46,359.00	137.07	20,560.50
540-1102	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BR, BR NO -	LS	1	77,853.71	77,853.71	211,674.43	211,674.43
600-0001	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	152	184.00	27,968.00	166.53	25,312.56
603-2024	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 1, 24 IN	SY	698	54.50	38,041.00	79.96	55,812.08
603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	SY	698	6.08	4,243.84	3.79	2,645.42
100-1000	UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
<b>TOTAL UNIT PRICE BID</b>				<b>\$2,382,388.91</b>		<b>\$2,252,061.14</b>	